Wine & Drinks College Manitoba: FEE SCHEDULE

Update as of 1 August 2023

	IN-CLASS			ONLINE		
2023-24 FEES	WSET L1 Wines	WSET L2 Wines	WSET L3 Wines	WSET L1 Wines Online	WSET L2 Wines Online	WSET L3 Wines Online
Registration Fee	\$425	\$1,075	\$1,895	\$360	\$720	\$1,400

EXAM RE- WRITES	Re	-Write with a Cl	ass	Re-Write Alone		
Full Exam	\$160	\$200	\$310	\$285	\$325	\$675
Theory Only	na	na	\$225	na	na	\$400
Tasting Only	na	na	\$135	na	na	\$400

* NOTE on REWRITES: "Re-Write with a Class" means writing on an exam date with a scheduled class. Additional fixed costs that are not shared with other candidates writing at the same time must be borne by candidates who request to "Re-Write Alone."

** WDCM has minimum enrollment requirements. Insufficient enrollment may result in a course being cancelled/postponed. Students will be notified of a cancellation or postponement 2 to 4 weeks prior to the scheduled start date of the program.

Refund Policy:

- Withdrawal up to 2 weeks before course start date: Refund of tuition, less \$150 administration fee.
- Withdrawal between 2 weeks and 3 days before course start date: Refund of 50% of tuition less \$150 administration fee.
- Withdrawal less than 3 days before course start date: No refund.

Refund Policy for Intensive classes only (e.g. 3-Day Intensive Program)

- Withdrawal up to 4 weeks before course start date: Refund of tuition, less \$150 administration fee.
- Withdrawal between 4 and 2 weeks before course start date: Refund of 50% of tuition less \$150 administration fee.
- Withdrawal less than 2 weeks before course start date: No refund.

Course Cancellation:

• Very occasionally, a program may not run due to insufficient enrollment. or can request a refund. Students will be automatically registered for the next scheduled course at no charge, or can request a refund.

Study Pack Refunds/Charges:

- No charge if WSET Study Pack is retuned in resale condition; or
- The cost of the WSET Study Pack: \$90.00 for Level 2 or \$130.00 for Level 3.